©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2020
February, 2021 − Rev. 1
1 Publication Order Number:
NFAQ0560R43T/D
Intelligent Power Module (IPM)
600 V, 5 A
NFAQ0560R43T
The NFAQ0560R43T is a fully−integrated inverter power stage

Shipping
(Qty / Packing)
ORDERING INFORMATION
NFAQ0560R43T DIP38
(Pb-Free)
400 / Box
NFAQ0560R43T
ZZZATYWW
NFAQ0560R43T
2
Figure 2. Application Schematic
Controller
P:38
NU:17
NV:18
NW:19
VS(U),U:32
VS(V),V:26
VS(W),W:20
HIN(U):3
HIN(V) :4
HIN(W):5
LIN(U):6
LIN(V) :7
LIN(W):8
SD:11
FAULT:9
VDD:2
VSS:1
TH1:13
TH2:14
:12
Motor
RSD RP RTH
RCLR
CCLR
RSU
RSV
RSW
To Op−amp
circuit
C1 CS
VDD= 15V
from external
regulator
LV Ground
Star connection to HV Ground
From HV
Power
Source
+
+
ITRIP:10
From Op−amp
circuit
+
+
+
VB(U):34
VB(V):28
VB(W):22
RC filtering for
HINxand LINx
not shown.